UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOOP: 0833310089 Fee: \$30.50 EUgene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$30.50 EUgene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 COOK COOK COMUP, Peaceding and Deady CAREFULLY A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (pulpoins) BRENDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) National City Bank 6750 Miller Rd. Brecksville Oh. 44141 LOC 01.7152 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF PEACH STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF PEACH STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY In: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT OF THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY IN: NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT OF THE AB				ø63331	
BRENDA GRIFFITH 440-546-7469 5. SEND ADCRICOVILEDIMENT TO: (Name and Address) National City Bank 6750 Miller Rd. Brecksville 0h. 44141 LOC 01-7162 1a. INTRA_FRANCING STATEMENT ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ALL OF THE ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEET ADDRESS SHEE	FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	MENT	(Eugene "Gene" N Cook County Red	Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 corder of Deeds
National City Bank 6750 Miller Rd. Brecksville Oh. 44141 LOC 01-1-162 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FLING OFFICE USE ONLY 1s. NITIAL FRANCING STATEMENT AND STATEMENT AND STATEMENT AND STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT AND STATEMENT STATEMENT AND STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT AND STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT AND STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT AND STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT AND STATEMENT	BRENDA GRIFFITH 440-546-7469	·			
STATE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Is. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Is. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Is. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Is. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Is. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Is. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY ID. The FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY ID. The FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY ID. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINITED RACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY ID. THE FINANCING STATEMENT AS A CONTROL OF THE MINISTER		-			
LOC 01-7162 Its. INTITAL FINANCING STATEMERS THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY Its. INTITAL FINANCING STATEMERS The FAMORING STATEMENT AREXIDMENT is 00200389646 2 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financial Statement Identified above byte terminated with respect to securely interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing the Formismon Statement Identified above with respect to securely interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is 00000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	•			
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1s. INTOJ. FNANCING STATEMER(FIZTURE 4) 1s. IntoJ. FNANCING STATEMER(FI					
Description of the Secured Party and Honor Programs of the Financial Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. □ CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financial Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. □ CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financial Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. □ CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financial Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. □ CONTINUATION Effectiveness of the Financial Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued to the auditorizing this Termination Statement is continued to the auditorizing this Party Interest P			THE ADOVE OF)	
2 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Filamorial Statement Identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement. 3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Filamorial Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continuation. Programment of the additional period provided by applicative low. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partially: Give name of assignate in from 7 at 77 and address of assignate in from 7 at 7 and address of assignate in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at 7 and address of assignation in from 7 at				1b. This FINANCING S	TATEMENT AMENDMENT is
S. CONTINUATION. Effectiveness of the Frequency Statement dentified above with respect to security interests) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continuated for the additional period provided by applicabilities. 4. ASSIGNMENT (ruit or partial). Give name of assignee in item 7s, rot and address of assignee in item 7s, and also give name of assignee in item 7s. and also give name of assignee in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION). This Amendment affect. Debtor or a security of record Check only give of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in terms of another. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION). This Amendment affect. Debtor or a security of record Check only give of these two boxes. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION). This Amendment affect. Debtor or a security of record Check only give of these two boxes. 6. Also cleak age of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in terms of another and another and another and a complete item 7s or 7b, and also item 6s or 6c. 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION. 6. AGRANIZATION'S NAME 7. AMENDMENT (CITY BANK 7. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only give box. 9. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only give box. 9. Describe collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and another in a province in the following the Amendment. 8. ANATIONAL CITY BANK 8. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 8. INDIVI	2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fr. anc. 3 Statement identified abo	we is terminated with respect to security	/ interest(s) of the Secur	REAL ESTATE RE	ECORDS.
4. ASSIGNMENT (rull or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7c, and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affect. Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check age of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. Also check age of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE rame and/or address. Give current record on men in lens fine acts; this open en in the discontinue in the misson in the misson in the misson of the partial or or 50 and also item 7c, also complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c, and also item 7c, and also item 7c, and also item 7	3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financia a Statement identified ab				
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects		nd address of assignee in item 7c; and	also give name of assign	oor in item 9	
CHANGE name and/or address. Give current record name in linem 6a or 6b; liste, pive new name (if mane change) in them 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change in them 7c.) 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6. COURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 7. CHANGED (NEW), OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7. CHANGED (NEW), OR	5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debto	or or Secured Party of record, Che			
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Se ORGANIZATIONS NAME Mational City Bank of Michigan/Illinois	CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or	bb; ilso give new DELETE nam			mplete item 7a or 7b, and also item
NATIONAL CITY Bank of Michigan/Illinois FIRST NAME	6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	Se deleted III	item oa oi ob.	/c; also comple	ite items 7d-7g (if applicable)
TO CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 73. ORGANIZATION'S NAME National City Bank 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY USA 76. ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION 76. ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION 76. ORGANIZATION OF ORGANIZATION O	National City Bank of Michigan/Illinois				
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. PIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	THE STATE OF THE S	FIRST NALTE	MI	IDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
To MAILING ADDRESS 2021 Spring Road, Suite 600 CITY Oak Brook To TAX ID #: SSN OR RIM ADDLEARANCE ADDLESTOR ADDLESTOR ADDLESTOR ADDLESTOR To TYPE OF ORGANIZATION To USA AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or del	7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.	R National City Bank				
2021 Spring Road, Suite 600 Oak Brook TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADDLINFORE GRANAZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. NATIONAL CITY BANK PIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX			MI	DDLE NAME	SUFFIX
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. Pa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME NATIONAL CITY BANK Pindividual's LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SLIFFIX	2021 Spring Road, Suite 600	Oak Brook	IL	60523	USA
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. NATIONAL CITY BANK Pi. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	71. SURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA	ATION /g.	. Organizational ID)	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME NATIONAL CITY BANK 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		ral description, or describe collateral	assigned.	0,50	
NATIONAL CITY BANK 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX				Co	
MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	MENDMENT (name of assignor, if the horized by a Debtor, check here	is is an Assignment). I and enter name of Di	If this is an Amendmer	nt authorized by a Debtor which
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME NATIONAL CITY BANK	MENDMENT (name of assignor, if the horized by a Debtor, check here	is is an Assignment). I and enter name of DI	If this is an Amendmer	nt authorized by a Debtor which

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/29/98)

\$40.50

UNOFFICIAL CO

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

That part of the Northeast Fractional 1/4 of Section 2, Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the West line of the right of way of the Sanitary District of Chicago and the cente. The of Lincoln Avenue as formerly located; thence Northwesterly along the center line of Lincoln Avenue as formerly located 1200 feet; thence Northeasterly on a line at right angles to said center line of Lincoln Avenue, 168.8 feet; thence East 679.5 feet to said West line of the right of way of the Sanitary District of Chicago, thence Southerly along the West line of said right of way 918.73 feet to the point of beginning (except that part lying Southwesterly of a line 83 feet Northeasterly of and parallel withe Southerly or Southwesterly line of Lincoln Avenue as formerly located) and excepting that part of the premises in question described as follows:

That part of the Northeast 1/4 of Section?, Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the center line of Lincoln Avenue and the center line of Kimball Avenue extended North; thence Northwesterly 20.90 feet along the center line of Lincoln Avenue to a point; thence Northeasterly 50 feet along a line forming an angle of 90 degrees with the last described course, to a point on the Northeasterly right of way line of Lincoln Avenue, which is the point of beginning; beginning at aforesaid described point; then to Northeasterly 118.80 feet, along a line forming an angle of 90 degrees with the Northeasterly right of way line of Lincoln Avenue to a point; thence Easterly 93.56 feet along a line forming an angle of 49 degrees 16 minutes to the right with a prolongation of said last described course to a point; thence So ith westerly 179.85 feet along a line forming an angle of 130 degrees 44 minutes to the right with a prolongation of said last described course to a point on the Northeasterly right of way line of Lincoln Avenue; thence Northwesterly 70.90 feet along the Northeasterly right of way line of Lincoln A enue to the point of beginning, as condemned for Kimball Avenue on petition of the City of Chicago filed July 6, 1933, Case B-271453, Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois.

ALSO EXCEPT THAT CONVEYED BY DEED RECORDED AUGUST 3, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0010707219 TO THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS-DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES.

PARCEL 2:

Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created and defined in an Easement Agreement dated July 16, 1984 and recorded January 10, 1985 as Document 27,402,551 for pedestrian and vehicular ingress and egress over, upon and across the following described parcel:

UNOFFICIAL CO

That part of the Northeast Fractional Quarter of Section 2, Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying Southeasterly of Kimball Avenue (McCormick Boulevard), Northeasterly of the center line of Lincoln Avenue and Westerly of the West line of the Sanitary District of Chicago described as follows: Being a strip of land 12 feet wide as measured at right angles, lying North of the following described lines: beginning at a point on the Westerly line of the Sanitary District of Chicago 918.73 feet Northwesterly of the center line of Lincoln Avenue; thence North 90 degrees West 585.57 feet to a point of termination of said line on the Easterly line of McCormick Boulevard, 230.13 feet Northerly of the center line of Lincoln Avenue, as measured along the Easterly line of McCormick Boulevard; and bounded on the East by the West line of the Sanitary District of Chicago and on the West by the Easterly right of way line of McCormick Boulevaro, all in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 3:

Leasehold estate as creeted, limited and defined in the Lease dated August 15, 1985 between the Metropolitan Sanitary District of Greater Chicago and Lincoln Village Associates (which Lease is coincidentally disclosed of coord by attachment as Exhibit A to the instrument recorded as Document No. 88-177351) as said Lease was amended by that certain sublease and consent instrument executed by said parties and Lincoln Village Investments which was disclosed of record by the Memorandum thereof recorder as Document No. 88-119669. Said Lease has subsequently been further amended by the Assignment and Assumption of Lease and Security Deposit dated June 25, 1996 between Lincoln Village Associate, and Lincoln Village Investments Limited Fartnership and the Consent to Assignment of Lease between said parties and the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago dated as of August 8, 1996 which were collectively recorded November 24, 1999 as Document No. 09-179,863. Said Lease as so amended demises Parcels A, B and C described as follows for a term expiring on July 31, 2010:

PARCEL A:

A parcel of land lying in the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 1., Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, more particularly described at follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the East line of the aforesaid Northeast 1/4 and the Northeasterly right-of-way line of Lincoln Avenue; thence North 50 degrees 57 minutes 58 seconds West along the Northeasterly right-of-way line of Lincoln Avenue 462.72 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing North 50 degrees 57 minutes 58 seconds West along said Northeasterly line 115.00 feet to the Westerly right-of-way line of the North Shore Channel; thence North 9 degrees (18 minutes 31 seconds West, along said Westerly line, 275.00 feet; thence North 80 degrees 51 minutes 29 seconds East, 115.00 feet; thence South 8 degrees 43 minutes 31 seconds East, 275.01 feet; thence South 13 degrees 49 minutes 19 seconds West, 93.07 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL B:

A parcel of land lying in the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 2, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the line of the afor said Northeast 1/4 and the Northeasterly right-of-way line of Lincoln Avenue; thence North 50 degrees 57 minutes 58 seconds West, along the Northeasterly right-of-way line of Lincoln Avenue, 577.72 feet to the Westerly right-of-way line of the North Shore Channel; thence North 9 degrees 8 minutes 31 seconds West, along said Westerly line, 275.00 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing North 9 degrees 08 minutes 31 seconds West, 285.00 feet; thence North 80 degrees 51 minutes 29 seconds East, 118.00 feet; thence South 8 degrees 32 minutes 20 seconds East, 285.00 feet; thence South 80 degrees 51 minutes 29 seconds West, 115.00 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL C:

A parcel of land lying in the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 2, Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the intersection of the East line of the aforesaid Northeast 1/4 and the Northeasterly right-of-way line of Lincoln Avenue; thence North 50 degrees 57 minutes 58 seconds West, along the Northeasterly right-of-way line of Lincoln Avenue, 577.72 feet to the Westerly right-of-way line of the North Shore Channel; thence North 9 degrees 08 minutes 31 seconds West, along said Westerly line, 560 00 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing North 9 degrees 08 minutes 31 seconds West, 285.00 feet; thence North 80 degrees 51 minutes 29 seconds East, 145.00 feet; thence South 8 degrees 44 minutes 24 seconds East, 285.01 feet; thence South 80 degrees 51 minutes 29 seconds West, 143.00 feet to the point of beginning.

All of said Parcels A, B and C being in Cook County, Illinois.

Common Address:

6101-6199 North Lincoln Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60035 In Clarks Office

P.I.N.:

13-02-220-027

13-02-220-208

13-02-220-035-8002